
     Republika ng Pilipinas 

Lalawigan ng Zambales 

BAYAN NG SAN MARCELINO 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

“PUBLIC BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF  

CCTVS AND SYSTEM FOR DATA BASE AND MONITORING” 
 

1. The LGU of San Marcelino, Zambales through the 5% LDRRM Fund intends to apply the sum of 

Two Million One Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php2,100,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the “Supply, Delivery and Installation of 

CCTVs and System for Data Base and Monitoring, San Marcelino, Zambales”, Project ID No. 

Goods-2023-017. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.  

 

2. The Municipality of San Marcelino now invites bids for the “Supply, Delivery and Installation of 

CCTVs and System for Data Base and Monitoring, San Marcelino, Zambales:  

 

 
Product ID 

Qty unit Description Estimated 
Cost 

Delivery  
Period 

Product 
ID  
No. 

Goods- 
2023-

017 

9 pc Front Maintainance Bracket Php2,100,000.00 60 
calendar 

days 

13 pc HDMI Cable 

1 set Accessory Kit 

 1 Pc Wooden Crate for Front Maintainance Bracket 1 Bracket to 1 Crate 
4 Pc Wooden Crate for Front Maintainance Bracket 2 Bracket to 1 Crate 

1 Pc Wooden Crate for LCD Display 1 Monitor to 1 Crate 

4 Pc Wooden Crate for LCD Display 2 Monitor to 1 Crate 
 1 Pc IR Receiver 

  Matrix, Cameras and Server 

1 Pc ULTRA HD VIDEO DECODER 

· Designed for standalone operator viewers 
· H.265+/H.265/H.264/MJPEG/MPEG4/MPEG2 video 
decoding 
· Ultra-high decoding ability, up to 12MP 
· 2ch HDMI and 2ch DVI-I input, 9ch HDMI output 
· Support 1/4/9/16 display split 
· Support audio, alarm, bi-directional talk, RS485 
· Splicing screens control for zoom/merge/roam/overlay 

 1 Pc "32 CHANNELS 2U 8HDDS WIZMIND NETWORK VIDEO RECORDER 
> 32-channel 1080p self-adaptive decoding capability. 
> Max. 1024/1024/800Mbps incoming/recording/outgoing bandwidth. 
> Supports N+M cluster. 
> Support Raid0/1/5/6/10. 
> Drawer-like chassis design allows for HDD hot swapping. 
> AI by recorder: 4-channel face detection and recognition; 8-channel 
metadata; 24-channel perimeter protection; 32-channel SMD Plus. 
> AI by camera: Face detection and recognition, perimeter protection, SMD 
Plus, metadata, ANPR, and people counting." 

2 Pc 8TB HDD 
1 Pc AGGREGATION SWITCH-GIGA ETHERNET PORT 

"> Intelligent Resilient Framework 2 (IRF2) 
> Comprehensive security control policies 
> Excellent manageability 
> High availability" 

10 Pc 4MR VARI-FOCAL BULLET WIZSENSE NETWORK CAMERA (AI CAMERA) 

"> 4-MP 1/3"" CMOS image sensor, excellent low luminance performance 
and high definition of images. 
> Outputs max. 4 MP (2688 × 1520) @25/30 fps. 
> H.265 codec, high compression rate, ultra-low bit rate. 
> Built-in IR LED, max. IR distance: 60 m. 
> ROI, SMART H.264 +/H.265+, flexible coding, applicable to various 
bandwidth and storage environments. 
> Rotation mode, WDR, 3D NR, HLC, BLC, digital watermarking, applicable 
to various monitoring scenes. 
> Intelligent detection: Intrusion, tripwire (support the classification and 
accurate detection of vehicle and human). 
> Abnormality detection: Motion detection, privacy masking, scene 
changing, audio detection, no SD card, SD card full, SD card error, network 
disconnection, IP conflict, illegal access, and voltage detection. 
> Alarm: 1 in, 1 out (Only - ZAS supports ); audio: 1 in, 1 out (Only - ZAS 
supports); max. 256 G Micro SD card. built-in Mic. 
> 12 VDC/PoE power supply facilitates installation. 
> IP67, IK10 (optional) protection. 
> SMD 4.0, AI SSA." 

1 Pc OLT 4 PORT 

4-port EPON V-SOL OLT" Up to 256 ONUs . 4 Gigabit RJ45 Uplink ports. 4 
Gigabit SFP Uplink ports. EPON PX20. Triple Play. Layer 3 functions. 
Includes your AC power supply. 

1 Pc DATA CABINET 

42U 600x800mmx6.5FT 

1 Pc UPS 

3KVA / 2400W Line Interactive, 6xUS Socket, LCD display, Rockmount type 
1 Pc ODF    24 port 

2 Pc   PDU6 socket  

1 Pc DATA CABINET TRAY    pdu 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. Delivery of Goods shall not exceed sixty (60) calendar days after receipt of Notice to Proceed. Bidders 

should have completed, within five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract 

similar to the Project, equivalent to at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC. The description of an 

eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents particularly, in Section II, instruction to Bidders. 

 

4.  Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic 

Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as The Government Procurement Reform Act.” 

 

      Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least 

sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and or 

privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138. Interested 

bidders should be enrolled in the Electronic Filing and Payment System (eFPS) program of the Bureau 

of Internal Revenue (BIR), pursuant to Executive Order No. 398, RR 3-2005, and must be registered 

under the Philippine Government Procurement System (PhilGEPS). 

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Municipality of San Marcelino, Zambales 

and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from Monday to Friday 8:00 AM to 5:00 

PM. 

 

      A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders starting November 1-20, 

2023 from the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents of 

Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00).  

 

6. The Municipality of San Marcelino will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on November 7, 2023, 9:00 AM at 

the BAC Office, San Marcelino, Zambales which shall be open to all interested parties. 

 

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before November 21, 2023 8:30 AM. All Bids must 

be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB clause 

18. 

 

    Bid opening shall be November 21, 2023, 9:00 AM at the BAC Office, Municipal Hall, San Marcelino, 

Zambales. 

 

8. Please refer to the table below for the cost of bidding documents and summary of bidding activities: 
 

COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS Php 5,000.00 (Non-refundable) 
  

INSPECTION/SELLING PERIOD OF BIDDING 

DOCUMENTS 

November 1-20, 2023 

  BAC Office,  
 San Marcelino, Zambales 

  
PRE-BID CONFERENCE November 7, 2023  9:00 AM 

 BAC Office,  
 San Marcelino, Zambales 

  
DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION OF BIDS On or before November 21, 2023, 8:30 AM 

2 Pc CABLE MANAGEMENT      1U  

5 Pc ONU           10/1000 MBps Xpon 

 100 Pc SC               UPC 

5 Pc METAL ENCLOSURE       50x70x20 inches 

1 Pc UTP      Cat6 300m 

5 Pc switch 
1 Pc  LABOR     Installation and Configuration 

5 Pc GYXTCBY SM G652D      12 core, Mini Figure 8 Cable, 1.5mm/10kg Breaking 
Load, 1km 

150 Pc FIBER OPTIC MINI SUSPENSION CLAMP    9cm x 5cm x 6cm 

5 Pc STAINLESS STEEL BAND        30 Meters 

1 Pc  ODF BOX     DATA Cabinet Outdoor w/ ODF 72 Cores    

4 Pc  BANDING CLIPS-304      Stainless Steel Buckles 100pcs  

5 Pc  FIBER OPTIC- PLC SPLITTER      1:8 in Blister Pack  

26 

2 

Pc 

Pc 

 FIBER OPTIC CASSETTE SPLITTER      1:8 SC-UPC  

  PDU6 socket  

60 Pc  MECHANICAL CLAMP        Stainless Steel Strap  

6 Pc  FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE     NAP BOX Inline 24 Ports  

24 pc  FIBER OPTIC PATCH CABLE      1m  

5000 mtrs  Fiber Optic Laying  

29 pc  Fiber Optic Fusion 



  
OPENING OF BIDS November 21, 2023, 9:00 AM 

 BAC Office,  

 San Marcelino, Zambales 
 

9. The Municipality of San Marcelino reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding 

process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any 

liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

10. In case Pre-bid/Bid Opening falls on a holiday or if conditions do not permit the holding of a bidding, 

it will be held the next working day. 

 

For further information, please refer to: 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SECRETARIAT 

Municipal Hall 

Municipality of San Marcelino 

ZAMBALES 2207 

(047)-602-2123 
 

                         IVY M. GARCIA 
                       MBO     
                                                                                Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 


